FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday,
September 28, 2010 at 5:30 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381
East Main Street, Stoughton, WI.

AGENDA:

Call to Order.

Recommendation for Approval of Minutes of September 14, 2010.

Communications.

Recommend Approval of August Claims.

Recommend Approval of August Treasurer’s Report.

Discussion and Action re: Recommendation by CVMIC to Deny Nancy Olson Claim.

Discussion and Action re: Recommendation by Public Works Committee to Purchase Salt

Brine Equipment.

8. Discussion and Action re: Recommendation by Parks Committee funding of Schefelker
Park Security Light.

9. Future Agenda Items.

10. Adjournment.
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09/23/2010
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SENT TO:

Paul Lawrence
Steve Tone
Ross Scovotti
Eric Olstad

Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney

Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan

Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren

City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal
Nancy Olson

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall
after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
September 14, 2010 — 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Erik Olstad, Ross Scovotti and Paul Lawrence.

Others Present:
Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson and Deputy
Treasurer Julie Roberts.

Absent and Excused:

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:33 p.m.

Minutes:
Motion by Olstad seconded by Lawrence to approve the August 24, 2010 minutes
as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Communications:
None

Presentation: Budgeting for Outcomes:

Finance Director Sullivan gave a presentation on budgeting for outcomes. This is
a combination of performance management and priority budgeting. Sullivan
recommends that the City proceed with implementing a plan to put this budgeting
process into effect for the 2012 budget. Sullivan would like to seek RFP’s from
consultants to lead this process. It is possible that the UW-Extension can lead the
City through the strategic planning portion of the process and recommend
consultants to lead the budgeting and performance management sections.

The Finance committee directs Sullivan to seek information from the UW-
Extension and the financial advisors as to the steps and costs involved in this
initiative.

Future agenda items:
Report back from Sullivan

Motion by Lawrence, seconded by Scovotti to adjourn at 6:35pm. Motion carried
unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount
08/10 08/04/2010 35906 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC REPAIRS - FIRE 106610-1 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 203.15 203.15
08/10 08/04/2010 35907 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 006541-1 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 2,945.00 2,945.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35908 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7374887 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 91.04 91.04
08/10 08/04/2010 35909 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 072710 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 9,631.73 9,631.73
08/10 08/04/2010 35910 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 080210 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,650.00 1,650.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35911 2666 BECKWITH, ROLIN RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 25227 245-46742 TICKET SALES 40.00 40.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35912 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY AUG10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00

08/10 08/04/2010 35913 2669 BUSSE, SUSANNE RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 24866 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35914 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488-AUG10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 189.98
LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-AUG10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 79.99 269.97

08/10 08/04/2010 35915 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446804700 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69

08/10 08/04/2010 35916 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK PLAT BOOK - PLANNING 10PLAT 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 31.90 31.90

08/10 08/04/2010 35917 2661 DEBEIR, AUDREY RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 26426 245-46742 TICKET SALES 80.00 80.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35918 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35476 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 166.64 166.64

08/10 08/04/2010 35919 2649 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 4/9/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040911 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 1,250.00 1,250.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35920 2653 ELLIOTT, MYRA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 26447 245-46742 TICKET SALES 11.00 11.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35921 2659 ESTOCK, KATHY RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 24661 245-46742 TICKET SALES 36.00 36.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35922 2664 FISCHER, JAMES RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22204 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35923 2662 FREELAND, DIANA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22749 245-46742 TICKET SALES 84.00 84.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35924 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. FIRE - RADIOS 912874 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 208.00
FIRE - RADIOS 912972 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 19.60
STREET - RADIO REPAIRS 181102 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 50.00 277.60

08/10 08/04/2010 35925 2134 GIBBS, LINDA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 23081 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35926 2668 GOECKS, RUTH ANN RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22164 245-46742 TICKET SALES 64.00 64.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35927 2655 HAMMES, ROGER RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 26140 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35928 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 072310 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00 80.00

08/10 08/04/2010 35929 2657 HEINZELMAN, LORNA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 24796 245-46742 TICKET SALES 84.00 84.00
HOUSE

08/10 08/04/2010 35930 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC FIRE - SHIPPING 3283-105 100-52200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 26.00 26.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/04/2010 35931 473 INR CASE MANAGERS - REGISTRATION 090810 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 243.00 243.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35932 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC SYMANTEC RENEWALS & LICENSES 38590 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 601.06 601.06
08/10 08/04/2010 35933 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 33438 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC 53,884.30 53,884.30
08/10 08/04/2010 35934 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE AUG10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35935 2650 KNAPTON, DAVID BUS FEE 070210 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 50.00 50.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35936 2654 KUNZ, MARK OR PATSY RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 23153 245-46742 TICKET SALES 84.00 84.00

HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35937 2667 LORFELD, THOMAS RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 24841 245-46742 TICKET SALES 148.00 148.00
HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35938 2658 MARTIN, RITA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 23163 245-46742 TICKET SALES 36.00 36.00
HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35939 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCI RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE 63017 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 2,370.50
WHEELER PRAIRIE MAINTENANCE 63018 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 379.50 2,750.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35940 2660 MONROE, DIANE RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 25104 245-46742 TICKET SALES 64.00 64.00
HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35941 2663 NIGBOR, JOYCE OR WILLIAM RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22900 245-46742 TICKET SALES 36.00 36.00
HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35942 2651 OLSON, TIFFANY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000198.002 100-46752 REC INSTRUCTION 47.50 47.50
08/10 08/04/2010 35943 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS JUL10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 779.12 779.12
08/10 08/04/2010 35944 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 13685 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 3,500.00 3,500.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35945 732 R & SINSURANCE NOTARY RENEWAL - PILI HOUGAN 175072 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 50.00 50.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35946 2665 RAMSDEN, RON RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 25829 245-46742 TICKET SALES 24.00 24.00
HOUSE
08/10 08/04/2010 35947 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC PARATECH EQUIPMENT - FIRE 110-7877 221-57220-815 GRANTS/DONATIOM  15,717.33 15,717.33
08/10 08/04/2010 35948 2656 SCHMITT, FLORENCE RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22697 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00
HOUSE
08/10  08/04/2010 35949 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90242668 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.00 86.00
MAINTENANCE
08/10 08/04/2010 35950 1564 SIGN PRODUCTIONS INC. LIBRARY - SIGNAGE 24482 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 993.00 993.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35951 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 080310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 47.86 47.86
SUPPLIES PURCHASED
08/10 08/04/2010 35952 2648 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN SR CENTER - BOOKLETS 404435 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 201.25 201.25
08/10 08/04/2010 35953 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE AUG10 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 15,336.41 15,336.41
08/10 08/04/2010 35954 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE AUG10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35955 2652 SUNDARIBAI, MINIMOL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000199.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
08/10  08/04/2010 35956 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 072810 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,500.00 1,500.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35957 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LIBRARY - HUB RENEWAL 42291-10 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 37.00 37.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35958 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 070810 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDL 127.84 127.84
08/10  08/04/2010 35959 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC POOL ADDITION 002626 223-57620-820 PARK DEVELOPME  1,500.00 1,500.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35960 971 WASC MCGLYNN REGISTRATION 091510 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING 93.75 93.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/04/2010 35961 2647 WILKER, JOSEPH PAYMENT OF CLAIM CLAIM 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LO¢ 313.00 313.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35962 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM JULY RETIREMENT JUL10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 40,004.92 40,004.92
08/10 08/04/2010 35963 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 73488 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 685.17 685.17
08/10 08/04/2010 35964 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0731100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,700.00 1,700.00

07/31/2010
08/10 08/04/2010 35965 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0731100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00

Period: 07/31/2010
08/10 08/04/2010 35966 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0731100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLLC 633.37 633.37

07/31/2010
08/10 08/11/2010 35967 2674 ADVANCED HEALTH & SAFETY LLC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AHS 6439 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 1,425.00 1,425.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35968 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105052932 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.02 13.02
08/10 08/11/2010 35969 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC POLICE - TESTING 722980 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 57.20 57.20
08/10 08/11/2010 35970 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 AUG10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 66.44

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 JUL10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 10.92 77.36
08/10 08/11/2010 35971 2022 ANDERSON, ARNE RED TRIBUTE REFUND - OPERA 22955 245-46742 TICKET SALES 40.00 40.00

HOUSE
08/10 08/11/2010 35972 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7378261 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 53.65

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7378262 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 66.99 120.64
08/10 08/11/2010 35973 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 AUG10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 68.85 68.85
08/10 08/11/2010 35974 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 080310 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 4,037.08 4,037.08
08/10 08/11/2010 35975 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES JUL-10 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35976 1536 BMI GENERAL LICENSING LICENSE - DOWNTOWN SPEAKERS 20110284 100-48510 DONATIONS: DOW!' 305.00 305.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35977 1114 CARPENTER GLASS INC. SR CENTER - 4 DOORS 90772 410-57510-820 SENIOR CENTER (< 5,532.00 5,532.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35978 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446807198 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446808420 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 104.24 158.93
08/10 08/11/2010 35979 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL JUL10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,249.00 1,249.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35980 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M02139734 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,410.55 1,410.55

PANTRY
08/10 08/11/2010 35981 2671 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP 0.J.D.- STREET 337619-CRC-1 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 208.00 208.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35982 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO STREET - SUPPLIES 017-249783-00 400-57331-830 BUILDINGS/REMOD 81.06 81.06
08/10 08/11/2010 35983 2675 CROWN AWARDS LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 31133806 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLI( 39.78 39.78
08/10 08/11/2010 35984 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 865347 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 132.20

STREET - SIGNS 865348 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 94.60 226.80
08/10 08/11/2010 35985 1493 DEERFIELD PISTOL AND ARCHERY FIREARM QUALIFICATION 556 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 30.00 30.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35986 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
08/10 08/11/2010 35987 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC SEPT10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,772.45 2,772.45
08/10 08/11/2010 35988 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35702 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 219.91

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35718 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 238.78 458.69
08/10 08/11/2010 35989 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC STREET - WEED CONTROL 102979 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 120.00 120.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35990 1146 FIRST SUPPLY STREET - SUPPLIES 8412439-00 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 4.50 4.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/11/2010 35991 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 618453 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 174.50

POLICE - PARTS 913041 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 80.00 254.50
08/10 08/11/2010 35992 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS POLICE - SUPPLIES 10122218 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 37.99 37.99
08/10 08/11/2010 35993 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 080410 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35994 2085 HUMMEL, RICK HALL OF FAME BIO 080910 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 100.00 100.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35995 1158 ID-ACCESS POLICE - ID CARD 578 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.00 10.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35996 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - TOWER TIMES 19628 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2,013.50

REC - PRINTING 19646 100-55300-300 MISC - REC 186.51 2,200.01
08/10 08/11/2010 35997 479 IT'S YOUR PARTY LLC SAFETY CAMP 10-11980-BALANCE 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 650.00 650.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35998 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC SR CENTER - MAINTENANCE 170190 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 119.50 119.50
08/10 08/11/2010 35999 505 KALLAND, DAVID REPAIR CEMETERY STONES 080410 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 1,165.00 1,165.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36000 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE EMS - GASOLINE JUL10 603-52300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - EN 145.86 145.86
08/10 08/11/2010 36001 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 129 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 600.00 600.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36002 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0421861-IN 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 363.00 363.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36003 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC EXIT MOTION SENSORS 6297 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 222.75 222.75
08/10  08/11/2010 36004 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
08/10 08/11/2010 36005 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY SEPT10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,879.46 1,879.46
08/10 08/11/2010 36006 2672 OUTSIDER ART PRODUCTIONS INC 10/10/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 101010 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 3,525.00 3,525.00

HOUSE
08/10 08/11/2010 36007 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY REC - POP 13578376 100-55300-341 CONCESSIONS - R 81.08

REC - POP 13589156 100-55300-341 CONCESSIONS - R 81.08 162.16
08/10 08/11/2010 36008 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 578 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 65.90 65.90
08/10 08/11/2010 36009 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA REC - PLAQUES 145 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 624.00 624.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36010 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC REPAIR TRAFFIC LIGHTS 762219B 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 1,917.85 1,917.85
08/10 08/11/2010 36011 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2205 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 751.50 751.50
08/10 08/11/2010 36012 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING 199379 100-52200-390 UNIFORM ALLOWA| 52.00 52.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36013 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC POLICE-TOWING 105651 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 65.00 65.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36014 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP LIBRARY FIRE ALARM MAINT 73743167 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 826.00 826.00

AGREEMENT
08/10 08/11/2010 36015 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 080410 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 44.80 44.80

SUPPLIES PURCHASED
08/10 08/11/2010 36016 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER( SAFETY CAMP GIFT CERTIFICATES 072610 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 100.00

SAFETY CAMP GIFT CERTIFICATES 080210 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 1,050.00

ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 080910 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 906.58 2,056.58
08/10 08/11/2010 36017 854 STOUGHTON FAIR ASSN. FIREWORKS 105-10 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 5,000.00 5,000.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36018 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL JUL10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 179.33 179.33
08/10 08/11/2010 36019 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
08/10 08/11/2010 36020 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES JUL 10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,710.82 22,710.82
08/10 08/11/2010 36021 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 89451 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 92.17

POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 89484 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 128.78 220.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/11/2010 36022 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010180 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 58.32

YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE 010179 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.50

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010180 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 58.32

EMS - GAS USAGE 010179 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 17.50 151.64
08/10 08/11/2010 36023 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 080910 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 3,173.02 3,173.02
08/10 08/11/2010 36024 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100716 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 8,751.00 8,751.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36025 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. TIES - STREET 048092 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 90.00 90.00
08/10  08/11/2010 36026 896 TEIGEN, DALEJ REFUND - WORK BOOTS 080610 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 150.00 150.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36027 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 446833 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 52.90

SR CENTER - SALT 448958 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 42.62

PSB - SALT 446835 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 42.62

PSB - SALT 448959 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 22.06 160.20
08/10 08/11/2010 36028 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-JUL10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 451.17

REC - AD 104025-JUL10 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 144.64

STORMWATER PROJECT 100075-JUL10 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 400.42 996.23
08/10 08/11/2010 36029 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 200848 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 53.70 53.70
08/10 08/11/2010 36030 940 UPBEAT INC PICNIC TABLE PARTS INV0112162 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 60.79 60.79
08/10 08/11/2010 36031 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869096636008 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PC 2,582.07

POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459008 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PC 58.06

FIRE - GAS CHARGES 869096636008 100-52200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - FIF 5,261.83 7,901.96
08/10 08/11/2010 36032 2673 WCPA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION CHIEF LECK REGISTRATION 081510 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 125.00 125.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36033 2670 WISCONSIN FORWARD AWARD INC 8-31-10 AWARDS PRESENTATION 083110 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 35.00 35.00

RECEPTION
08/10 08/11/2010 36034 2237 CHASE AUTO FINANCE SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE ON CAR 081110 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 1,354.36 1,354.36

PAYMENT
08/10 08/18/2010 36035 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10235 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 3,077.08 3,077.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36036 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC EMS - REPAIRS 106793-1 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 155.07 155.07
08/10 08/18/2010 36037 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105035160 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 47.44 47.44
08/10 08/18/2010 36038 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 AUG10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 188.83

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 AUG10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 186.06

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 AUG10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 59.17

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 AUG10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 12.09

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 AUG10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 15.13

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 AUG10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUPM 16.67

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 AUG10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 226.97 704.92
08/10  08/18/2010 36039 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 84956-JUL10 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 48.28 48.28
08/10 08/18/2010 36040 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 AUG10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
08/10 08/18/2010 36041 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE 080510 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 21,416.71

ADMINISTRATION

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 081010 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 12,629.87

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 081710 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 3,111.73 37,158.31
08/10 08/18/2010 36042 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 081710 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,720.00 1,720.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36043 2625 BRODD, SUSAN REIMBURSE MILEAGE 081110 230-54600-212 TRAVEL/TRAINING 87.29 87.29
08/10 08/18/2010 36044 2678 CANTWELL, VIOLA REFUND AMBULANCE PAYMENT 10-23393 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 64.73 64.73
08/10 08/18/2010 36045 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2109 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.98 85.98
08/10 08/18/2010 36046 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-AUG10 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 136.98
EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 9475-AUG10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 54.99 191.97
08/10 08/18/2010 36047 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446809709 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
08/10 08/18/2010 36048 1879 CROFT, ROBERT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-56734 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 64.73 64.73
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36049 2679 DAHL, DELORES REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-66772 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 96.83 96.83
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36050 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS JUL10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,984.00 1,984.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36051 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0710 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 868.00 868.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36052 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 09-334532 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 570.00
AMBULANCE BILL
REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-111079 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 967.00 1,537.00
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36053 2680 EGSTAD, CATHERINE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-66351 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 76.61 76.61
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36054 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING RENEWAL AGREEMENT - FIRE 081310 100-52200-241 SOFTWARE UPDAT 800.00 800.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36055 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 081110 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 210.00 210.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36056 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 78 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 75.00
PLANNING
LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 80 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 50.00
PLANNING
LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 81 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 50.00
PLANNING
LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 84 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 50.00 225.00
PLANNING
08/10 08/18/2010 36057 2681 FISCHER, JOY REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-45265 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 66.08 66.08
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36058 1610 FLEET USLLC PARKS - PARTS 3660 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 215.43 215.43
08/10 08/18/2010 36059 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PROSPECT STREET - STREET PR#3 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  78,730.85 78,730.85
PORTION
08/10 08/18/2010 36060 2557 FRANK, HELEN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-65361 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 77.96 77.96
AMBULANCE BILL
08/10  08/18/2010 36061 2686 FRIEDLI, CHARLES REFUND - SHELTER - PARKS 2000202.002 100-46720 PARK RESERVATIC 30.00 30.00
08/10  08/18/2010 36062 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. EMS - SUPPLIES 617975 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 8.00 8.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36063 1505 GILLES, GREG GOLF INSTRUCTION 081210 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 449.30 449.30

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/18/2010 36064 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 0u6167 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.13 63.13
08/10 08/18/2010 36065 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0814100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,700.00 1,700.00

08/14/2010
08/10 08/18/2010 36066 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL GOLF INSTRUCTION 081210 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 299.53 299.53
08/10 08/18/2010 36067 2691 INDIANA INSURANCE COMPANY JUDGE BOND RENEWAL BOND10 100-51200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 50.00 50.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36068 2676 JASENGNOU, NALY FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 081110 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 15.00 15.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36069 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC BLADE FOR EXCHANGE SERVER 38665 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 4,088.70

COMPUTER - FIRE 38669 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT 874.50

SOFTWARE - FIRE CHIEF COMPUTER 38670 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT 198.00

OFFICE LICENSE FOR FIRE CHIEF 38692 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT 297.00

COMPUTER - OPERA HOUSE 38667 410-57520-820 CABLE 874.50

SOFTWARE - OPERA HOUSE 38668 410-57520-820 CABLE 264.85

OFFICE LICENSE FOR OPERA HOUSE 38692 410-57520-820 CABLE 297.00 6,894.55
08/10 08/18/2010 36070 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC POLICE - MAINTENANCE 170589 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 55.50

DEPOT - MAINTENANCE 170378 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 18.50

LIBRARY - ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 170376 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 78.70

EMS - MAINTENANCE 170377 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 157.80 310.50
08/10 08/18/2010 36071 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. PSB - HVAC REPAIRS 1-1330787757 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 249.76

PSB - HVAC REPAIRS 1-1334598797 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 580.50

LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-1328089784 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 278.61 1,108.87
08/10 08/18/2010 36072 2682 JOHNSON, MATTHEW OR MARY REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-62301 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 77.96 77.96

AMBULANCE BILL
08/10  08/18/2010 36073 512 KENISTON, WANDA REIMBURSE - CLASS 080210 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 120.00 120.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36074 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS REKEY - CHAMBERS 8828 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 159.50 159.50
08/10 08/18/2010 36075 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING PARADISE POND PUMP RENTAL REQ1 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 30,127.26 30,127.26
08/10 08/18/2010 36076 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 67706 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  1,526.00 1,526.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36077 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL PARKS - CHEMICALS 0422789-IN 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 986.40 986.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36078 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC STREET - SUPPLIES 5830 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 191.33

STREET - SUPPLIES 5856 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 111.08

PARKS - SUPPLIES 5855 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 125.33 427.74
08/10 08/18/2010 36079 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC FIRE - REPAIRS 6317 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 75.00 75.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36080 2683 MOE, HAZEL REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-55661 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 77.96 77.96

AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36081 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC  TREE INVENTORY PROGRAM 2 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 500.00 500.00
08/10  08/18/2010 36082 2586 N & N CEMENT CONTRACTORS SIDEWALK & CURB CONTRACT 081210 400-57344-820 SIDEWALKS 50,000.00 50,000.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36083 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0814100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00

Period: 08/14/2010
08/10 08/18/2010 36084 2685 OSTERBURG ESTATE, DORTHEA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-54543 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 66.08 66.08

AMBULANCE BILL
08/10  08/18/2010 36085 2688 OTT-HARBORT, MICHELLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000200.002 100-46750 RECREATION 38.00 38.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/18/2010 36086 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY EMS - POP 0013574609 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 95.08 95.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36087 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC SR CENTER - ENGRAVING 1848 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 11.90 11.90
08/10 08/18/2010 36088 721 PRIZEPROMOS SAFETY CAMP SUPPLIES 4831246 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 1,200.40 1,200.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36089 2684 RADECKE, DENNIS REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-89268 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 77.96 77.96

AMBULANCE BILL
08/10 08/18/2010 36090 747 REINDL PRINTING INC BROCHURE PRINTING - OPERA 118025 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 23,572.81

HOUSE

BROCHURE PRINTING - OPERA 118026 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 2,425.00 25,997.81

HOUSE
08/10 08/18/2010 36091 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC TRAFFIC SIGNAL - 4TH/MAIN 762220B 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 480.00 480.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36092 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 137149 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 19.50

PHARMACY CLAIMS 1091384 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 4,322.27 4,341.77
08/10 08/18/2010 36093 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 409675569 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 93.00 93.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36094 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATII STREET - DUMP 3238-JUL10 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 211.49 211.49
08/10 08/18/2010 36095 2687 ROTHMANN, BRENDA REFUND - SHELTER 2000201.002 100-46720 PARK RESERVATIC 30.00 30.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36096 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2241 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 947.23 947.23
08/10 08/18/2010 36097 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A REIMBURSE - CLASS - FIRE 080110 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 90.00 90.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36098 2677 SEEGER, LYNNE RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 24647 245-46742 TICKET SALES 44.00 44.00

HOUSE
08/10 08/18/2010 36099 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK REIMBURSE - EMT CLASS 081110 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/CO! 570.68 570.68
08/10 08/18/2010 36100 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SAFETY CAMP RENTAL 680165 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 250.00 250.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36101 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 080210 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRAI 80.00 80.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36102 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SR CENTER - FLOWERS 70905 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 9.44 9.44
08/10  08/18/2010 36103 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - LABS & VACCINES EMS-JUL10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 240.42

EMS - MEDS 070210 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11

EMS - MEDS 072610 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 121.41

EMS - MEDS 080810 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 309.85

EMS - MEDS 081110 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11 1,189.90
08/10 08/18/2010 36104 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 89524 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 55.84 55.84
08/10 08/18/2010 36105 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE GOLF CLINIC - REC 081210 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 1,123.25 1,123.25
08/10  08/18/2010 36106 1326 U.S.CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES 212113696-006 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 101.36 101.36
08/10 08/18/2010 36107 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PLANNING JuL10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 311.12 311.12
08/10 08/18/2010 36108 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - ADS 100220-JUL10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 20.00 20.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36109 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3771 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 14.00

CPR CARDS 3774 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 17.50 31.50
08/10  08/18/2010 36110 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2438428609 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 10.17 10.17
08/10 08/18/2010 36111 961 VIKING DECAL INC EMS - DECALS 072610 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 13.00 13.00
08/10  08/18/2010 36112 967 WALKER, JESSE 8/4/10 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 080410 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 100.00 100.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36113 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. CEMENT MIX 155892 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.25 56.25
08/10 08/18/2010 36114 1539 WINGS USA INC HELICOPTER FOR SAFETY CAMP 31122 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 450.00 450.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/18/2010 36115 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS JUL10 100-22210 COURT FINES 3,323.83 3,323.83
08/10 08/18/2010 36116 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-JUL10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 140.00

EMS - DOJ & DHFS TRANSACTIONS G2534-JUL10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 7.00 147.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36117 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0814100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLLC 1,871.00 1,871.00
08/14/2010
08/10 08/18/2010 36118 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL SR. CENTER - 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 62630-10 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 296.40 296.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36119 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0814100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL C 633.37 633.37
08/14/2010
08/10 08/18/2010 36120 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD: PR0814100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL C 130.00 130.00
08/14/2010
08/10 08/25/2010 36121 1745 DOLLAR GENERAL FOOD PANTRY G000016 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 222.00 222.00
08/10 08/25/2010 36122 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES HOLIDAY FUND ASSISTANCE 081810 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EX} 100.00 100.00
08/10 08/25/2010 36123 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 082010 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 442.50 442.50
Totals: 517,234.85 517,234.85
Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written August 1 thru August 31, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2010 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
3/9/2010 Mirrored Stainless (streets) ($289)
BALANCE @ 09/21/2010 $79,711

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

8/10/2010 Senior Ctr Parking Deck ($19,000)

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 09/21/2010 $60,711








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Period: 08/31/2010 (8/10)

GL Account No: 10011102

Bank Reconciliation
August 31, 2010

Page: 1
Sep 23,2010 11:25am

Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 29,462.29 Book Balance Previous Month: 41,970.03
Outstanding Deposits: .00 Total Receipts: .00
Outstanding Checks: .00 Total Disbursements: .00
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 debit je 13,976.80 -
.00 creditje 1,469.06
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 29,462.29 Book Balance: 29,462.29
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
Total: .00
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount

Total: .00









CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

August 31, 2010 Sep 23,2010 11:26am
Period: 08/31/2010 (8/10) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 1,360,272.64 Book Balance Previous Month: 910,516.11
Outstanding Deposits: 25,274.90 Total Receipts: 2,892,453.22
Outstanding Checks: 15,208.26 Total Disbursements: 2,432,630.05
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 1,370,339.28 Book Balance: 1,370,339.28
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
5 2,037,137.85 28 300.69 31 2,356.35
27 1,155.73 29 21,462.13
Total: 2,062,412.75
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
35195 30.00 35894 50.00 36006 3,525.00 36063 449.30
35646 55.00 35901 5,875.00 36032 125.00 36068 15.00
35711 218.00 35936 84.00 36049 96.83 36074 159.50
35802 436.00 35955 25.00 36055 210.00 36085 38.00
35848 25.95 35960 93.75 36057 66.08 36088 1,200.40
35850 50.00 35985 30.00 36060 77.96 36094 211.49
35893 150.00 35995 10.00 36061 30.00 36117 1,871.00

Total: 15,208.26

*** Qutstanding Deposit Amount is Incorrect









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,630.39  3,239,534.10 241,489 ( 2,998,045.10) 1,341.48
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,133,594.42 2,184,015 50,420.58 97.69
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,630.39  5,373,128.52 2,425,504 (2,947,624.52) 221.53
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL .00  5,190,000.00 1,880,000  3,310,000.00 276.06
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 24,473.53 356,814.79 544,504 ( 187,689.21) 65.53
PRINCIPAL .00 887.22 1,000 ( 112.78) 88.72
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 24,47353  5,547,702.01 2,425,504  3,122,198.01 228.72
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 6,843.14) ( 174,573.49) 0 ( 174,573.49) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/23/2010 11:38AM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 172.86 1,320.60 0 ( 1,320.60) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 3,094,492.30 1,671,500 ( 1,422,992.30) 185.13
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 172.86  3,095,812.90 1,671,500 ( 1,424,312.90) 185.21
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 85,500 (  85,500.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 36,011.70 114,202.82 453,000 ( 338,797.18) 25.21
STREETS 185.24 27,268.63 140,000 ( 112,731.37) 19.48
CURB & GUTTER 17,440.00 17,700.00 35,000 ( 17,300.00) 50.57
SIDEWALKS 58,760.00 111,152.47 139,000 (  27,847.53) 79.97
STORM SEWER 43,439.29 432,856.20 819,000 ( 386,143.80) 52.85
4TH STREET DAM .00 4,035.00 0 4,035.00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 155,836.23 707,215.12 1,671,500 ( 964,284.88) 42.31
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 155,663.37) 2,388,597.78 0 2,388,597.78 .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/23/2010 11:38AM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 64,844.52 0 ( 64,84452) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,098.50 6,197 3,098.50 50.00
TAXES 81 19.47 0 ( 19.47) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 173,232 173,232.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 81 67,962.49 179,429 111,466.51 37.88

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 11,577.53 12,000 ( 422.47) 96.48
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 1,325.59 1,000 325,59 132,56
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 5,814.59 1,200 4,614.59 484.55
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 4,088.70 12,855.68 24,000 ( 11,144.32) 5357
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 38,894.50 0 38,894.50 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 94,148.46 67,700 26,448.46 139.07
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,369.50 4,671.13 18,688 (  14,016.87) 25.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 17,123.67 35300 ( 18,176.33) 4851
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 5,532.00 5,862.00 11,500 (  5,638.00) 50.97
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,436.35 2,087.25 3,000 ( 912.75) 69.58
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 6,005.01 2,100 3,905.01 285.95
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 12,426.55 200,365.41 176,488 23,877.41 11353
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 12,425.74)( 132,402.92) 2,941 ( 13534392)(  4,501.97)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/23/2010 11:38AM

PAGE: 1
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
August 31, 2010

Combined Cash Accounts

PRIMARY CHECKING

PAYROLL CHECKING

A/R CASH CLEARING

Total Combined Cash

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS

Total Unallocated Cash

Cash Allocation Reconciliation

Allocation to GENERAL FUND

Allocation to TID #2 FUND

Allocation to TID #3 FUND

Allocation to TID #4 FUND

Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND
Allocation to LIBRARY FUND

Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND

Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND

Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND
Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND

Allocation to FOOD PANTRY

Allocation to LANDMARKS

Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND

Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND

Allocation to CDBG FUND

Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND
Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
Allocation to TOURISM FUND

Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND

Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND
Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND
Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Allocation to FUND 603

1,370,339.28
.00
.00

1,370,339.28

1,370,339.28)

.00

707,600.72
13.95
238,034.76
116,824.07
2,220.98
9,123.80
8,867.85
6,322.65
2,624.54
17,577.32
4,179.56
.00
1,709.17
458.45
12,587.05
20,128.91
100.00
6,581.49
1,637.45
.00
210.00
36,252.59
4,882.76
203.05
.20
121,813.53)
.00
6,672.73
39,720.32)
156,441.17
56,928.07
7,416.91
28,214.69
33,011.37
97,210.14
47,182.81
99,346.08 )

For Administration Use Only

67 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

09/23/2010 11:27am Page: 1







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
August 31, 2010

Total Allocations to Other Funds 1,370,339.28
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 1,370,339.28)
Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 67 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 09/23/2010 11:27am Page: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 08/10 Sep 23, 2010 11:28am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 707,600.72
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT 29,462.29
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK 510,470.00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,950,787.28
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,843.66
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 200,000.00
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,482,364.86 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #2 FUND
202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 13.95
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: 13.95 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 238,034.76
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,248,504.29
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,486,539.05 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 116,824.07
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94

204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 08/10

Page: 2
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 116,830.01 .00
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,220.98
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,220.98 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 9,123.80
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,029.80
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 209,153.60 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDFILL FUND
216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 8,867.85
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 239,211.92
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 248,079.77 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 08/10

Page: 3
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

FIRE TRUCK FUND

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,322.65
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 6,324.31

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 17,577.32
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,178.83
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 57,756.15

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 4,179.56
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,791.97
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 20,971.53

Net Income:

EMS TRUCK FUND

227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,765.58

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 08/10

Page: 4
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,765.58 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,709.17
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 1,709.17 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 458.45
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,454.55
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 7,913.00 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 12,587.05
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,275.30
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 33,862.35 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 20,128.91
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 293,505.86
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 08/10

Page: 5
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 313,634.77 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 100.00
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,538.41
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 9,638.41 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 6,581.49
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 67,939.68
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 74,521.17 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 1,637.45
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,029.42
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 6,666.87 .00
Net Income: .00
PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 08/10

Page: 6
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS TRUST FUND
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 36,252.59
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,098.39
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 69,350.98 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 4,882.76
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,206.14
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 15,088.90 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE PENSION FUND
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 203.05
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 543,520.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,056.96
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 08/10

Page: 7
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Net Income:

Account No Title Debit Credit
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,780.26 .00
Net Income: .00
CDBG FUND
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 121,813.53 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 99,019.31
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 99,019.31 121,813.53 -
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,539.09
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,539.09 .00
Net Income: .00
TOURISM FUND
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 6,672.73
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,427.59
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 27,100.32 .00

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8

GL Period: 08/10 Sep 23, 2010 11:28am
Account No Title Debit Credit
SICK LEAVE FUND
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 39,720.32 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,046.98
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,046.98 39,720.32 -
Net Income: .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 156,441.17
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,031.31
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 206,472.48 .00
Net Income: .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 56,928.07
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 56,928.07 .00

Net Income: .00

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 7,416.91
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 7,416.91 .00

Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 08/10

Page:

9

Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 28,214.69
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 28,214.69 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 33,011.37
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,188.19
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 49,199.56 .00
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 97,210.14
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,458,996.37
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,140.35
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 2,625,346.86 .00
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 47,182.81
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,382.20
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 55,565.01 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 99,346.08 -
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 983,405.24







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 08/10

Page: 10
Sep 23, 2010 11:28am

Account No Title Debit Credit
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 983,405.24 99,346.08 -
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 13,021,415.63 260,879.93 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts










CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Sep 23, 2010 11:30am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 08/31/2010 (8/10)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

08/31/2010 1 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 001-11100 9,439.95
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 603-13015 9,439.95 -

.00*

08/31/2010 2 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 750.00
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 750.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 3 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,807.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,807.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 4 TO RECORD MEDICARE DEPOSIT 001-11100 3,826.59
TO RECORD MEDICARE DEPOSIT 603-13015 3,826.59 -

.00*

08/31/2010 5 AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100  2,037,137.85
AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-13070 1,674,373.40 -
AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 203-13070 237,689.76 -
AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 204-13070 125,074.69 -

.00*

08/31/2010 6 TAX REFUND IRS CCDUS TREASURY 220 001-11100 18,147.72
TAX REFUND IRS CCDUS TREASURY 220 300-58200-620 18,147.72 -

.00*

08/31/2010 7 TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 001-11100 10,000.00
TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 217-11302 10,000.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 8 TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 001-11100 500.00
TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 230-11302 500.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 9 TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 001-11100 300,000.00
TO RECORD GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 400-11302 300,000.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 10 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 26,283.34
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 26,283.34 -

.00*

08/31/2010 11 TO RECORD EMS MEDICARE DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 3,675.95
TO RECORD EMS MEDICARE DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 3,675.95 -

.00*

08/31/2010 12 ST RAGS CHECK ISSUED 36123 NOT UPLOADED 001-11100 442.50
ST RAGS CHECK ISSUED 36123 NOT UPLOADED 100-55300-340 442.50 -

.00*

08/31/2010 13 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CHECKING 001-11100 300,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CHECKING 100-11302 300,000.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 14 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED AUGUST 001-11100 21.07
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED AUGUST 100-48110 21.07 -

.00*

Documents: 14 Transactions: 30 Totals: 2,715,031.97 2,715,031.97 -









CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 08/01/2010 - 08/31/2010

Page: 1
Sep 23, 2010 11:32am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
08/10 08/04/2010 35906 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 203.15
08/10 08/04/2010 35907 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 2,945.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35908 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 91.04
08/10 08/04/2010 35909 150 AUXIANT 9,631.73
08/10 08/04/2010 35910 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,650.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35911 2666 BECKWITH, ROLIN 40.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35912 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35913 2669 BUSSE, SUSANNE 44.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35914 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 269.97
08/10 08/04/2010 35915 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 54.69
08/10 08/04/2010 35916 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 31.90
08/10 08/04/2010 35917 2661 DEBEIR, AUDREY 80.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35918 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 166.64
08/10 08/04/2010 35919 2649 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 1,250.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35920 2653 ELLIOTT, MYRA 11.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35921 2659 ESTOCK, KATHY 36.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35922 2664 FISCHER, JAMES 44.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35923 2662 FREELAND, DIANA 84.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35924 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 277.60
08/10 08/04/2010 35925 2134 GIBBS, LINDA 44.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35926 2668 GOECKS, RUTH ANN 64.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35927 2655 HAMMES, ROGER 44.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35928 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 80.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35929 2657 HEINZELMAN, LORNA 84.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35930 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 26.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35931 473 INR 243.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35932 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 601.06
08/10 08/04/2010 35933 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 53,884.30
08/10 08/04/2010 35934 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35935 2650 KNAPTON, DAVID 50.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35936 2654 KUNZ, MARK OR PATSY 84.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35937 2667 LORFELD, THOMAS 148.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35938 2658 MARTIN, RITA 36.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35939 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 2,750.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35940 2660 MONROE, DIANE 64.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35941 2663 NIGBOR, JOYCE OR WILLIAM 36.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35942 2651 OLSON, TIFFANY 47.50
08/10 08/04/2010 35943 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 779.12
08/10 08/04/2010 35944 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 3,500.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35945 732 R & SINSURANCE 50.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35946 2665 RAMSDEN, RON 24.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35947 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 15,717.33
08/10 08/04/2010 35948 2656 SCHMITT, FLORENCE 44.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35949 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 86.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35950 1564 SIGN PRODUCTIONS INC. 993.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35951 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 47.86
08/10 08/04/2010 35952 2648 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 201.25
08/10 08/04/2010 35953 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 15,336.41
08/10 08/04/2010 35954 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35955 2652 SUNDARIBAI, MINIMOL 25.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35956 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35957 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 37.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35958 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 127.84
08/10 08/04/2010 35959 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 1,500.00
08/10  08/04/2010 35960 971 WASC 93.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/04/2010 35961 2647 WILKER, JOSEPH 313.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35962 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 40,004.92
08/10 08/04/2010 35963 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 685.17
08/10 08/04/2010 35964 413 GREAT - WEST 1,700.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35965 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
08/10 08/04/2010 35966 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
08/10 08/11/2010 35967 2674 ADVANCED HEALTH & SAFETY LLC 1,425.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35968 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.02
08/10 08/11/2010 35969 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 57.20
08/10 08/11/2010 35970 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 77.36
08/10 08/11/2010 35971 2022 ANDERSON, ARNE 40.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35972 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 120.64
08/10 08/11/2010 35973 143 AT&T 68.85
08/10 08/11/2010 35974 150 AUXIANT 4,037.08
08/10 08/11/2010 35975 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35976 1536 BMI GENERAL LICENSING 305.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35977 1114 CARPENTER GLASS INC. 5,532.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35978 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 158.93
08/10 08/11/2010 35979 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,249.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35980 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,410.55
08/10 08/11/2010 35981 2671 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP 208.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35982 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 81.06
08/10 08/11/2010 35983 2675 CROWN AWARDS 39.78
08/10 08/11/2010 35984 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 226.80
08/10 08/11/2010 35985 1493 DEERFIELD PISTOL AND ARCHERY 30.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35986 Information Only Check .00 vV
08/10 08/11/2010 35987 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,772.45
08/10 08/11/2010 35988 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 458.69
08/10 08/11/2010 35989 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 120.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35990 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 4.50
08/10 08/11/2010 35991 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 254.50
08/10 08/11/2010 35992 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 37.99
08/10 08/11/2010 35993 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35994 2085 HUMMEL, RICK 100.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35995 1158 ID-ACCESS 10.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35996 472 INKWORKS INC 2,200.01
08/10 08/11/2010 35997 479 IT'S YOUR PARTY LLC 650.00
08/10 08/11/2010 35998 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 119.50
08/10 08/11/2010 35999 505 KALLAND, DAVID 1,165.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36000 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE 145.86
08/10 08/11/2010 36001 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 600.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36002 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 363.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36003 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 222.75
08/10 08/11/2010 36004 Information Only Check .00 vV
08/10 08/11/2010 36005 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,879.46
08/10 08/11/2010 36006 2672 OUTSIDER ART PRODUCTIONS INC 3,525.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36007 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 162.16
08/10 08/11/2010 36008 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 65.90
08/10 08/11/2010 36009 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 624.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36010 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 1,917.85
08/10 08/11/2010 36011 776 ROUNDYS 751.50
08/10 08/11/2010 36012 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 52.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36013 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 65.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36014 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 826.00
08/10  08/11/2010 36015 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 44,80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/11/2010 36016 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 2,056.58
08/10 08/11/2010 36017 854 STOUGHTON FAIR ASSN. 5,000.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36018 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 179.33
08/10 08/11/2010 36019 Information Only Check .00 vV
08/10 08/11/2010 36020 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,710.82
08/10 08/11/2010 36021 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 220.95
08/10 08/11/2010 36022 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 151.64
08/10 08/11/2010 36023 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 3,173.02
08/10 08/11/2010 36024 873 STRANG INC 8,751.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36025 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. 90.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36026 896 TEIGEN, DALE J 150.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36027 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 160.20
08/10 08/11/2010 36028 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 996.23
08/10 08/11/2010 36029 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53.70
08/10 08/11/2010 36030 940 UPBEAT INC 60.79
08/10 08/11/2010 36031 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 7,901.96
08/10 08/11/2010 36032 2673 WCPA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 125.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36033 2670 WISCONSIN FORWARD AWARD INC 35.00
08/10 08/11/2010 36034 2237 CHASE AUTO FINANCE 1,354.36
08/10 08/18/2010 36035 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,077.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36036 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 155.07
08/10 08/18/2010 36037 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 47.44
08/10 08/18/2010 36038 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 704.92
08/10 08/18/2010 36039 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 48.28
08/10 08/18/2010 36040 143 AT&T 61.20
08/10 08/18/2010 36041 150 AUXIANT 37,158.31
08/10 08/18/2010 36042 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,720.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36043 2625 BRODD, SUSAN 87.29
08/10 08/18/2010 36044 2678 CANTWELL, VIOLA 64.73
08/10 08/18/2010 36045 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 85.98
08/10 08/18/2010 36046 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 191.97
08/10 08/18/2010 36047 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 54.69
08/10 08/18/2010 36048 1879 CROFT, ROBERT 64.73
08/10 08/18/2010 36049 2679 DAHL, DELORES 96.83
08/10 08/18/2010 36050 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,984.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36051 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 868.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36052 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 1,537.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36053 2680 EGSTAD, CATHERINE 76.61
08/10 08/18/2010 36054 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 800.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36055 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 210.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36056 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 225.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36057 2681 FISCHER, JOY 66.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36058 1610 FLEET USLLC 215.43
08/10 08/18/2010 36059 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 78,730.85
08/10 08/18/2010 36060 2557 FRANK, HELEN 77.96
08/10 08/18/2010 36061 2686 FRIEDLI, CHARLES 30.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36062 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 8.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36063 1505 GILLES, GREG 449.30
08/10 08/18/2010 36064 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 63.13
08/10 08/18/2010 36065 413 GREAT - WEST 1,700.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36066 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL 299.53
08/10 08/18/2010 36067 2691 INDIANA INSURANCE COMPANY 50.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36068 2676 JASENGNOU, NALY 15.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36069 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 6,894.55

08/10 08/18/2010 36070 488 JEFFERSONFIRE& SAFETYINC 31050
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/10 08/18/2010 36071 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1,108.87
08/10 08/18/2010 36072 2682 JOHNSON, MATTHEW OR MARY 77.96
08/10 08/18/2010 36073 512 KENISTON, WANDA 120.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36074 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 159.50
08/10 08/18/2010 36075 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING 30,127.26
08/10 08/18/2010 36076 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 1,526.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36077 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 986.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36078 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 427.74
08/10 08/18/2010 36079 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 75.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36080 2683 MOE, HAZEL 77.96
08/10 08/18/2010 36081 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 500.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36082 2586 N & N CEMENT CONTRACTORS 50,000.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36083 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36084 2685 OSTERBURG ESTATE, DORTHEA 66.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36085 2688 OTT-HARBORT, MICHELLE 38.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36086 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 95.08
08/10 08/18/2010 36087 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 11.90
08/10 08/18/2010 36088 721 PRIZEPROMOS 1,200.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36089 2684 RADECKE, DENNIS 77.96
08/10 08/18/2010 36090 747 REINDL PRINTING INC 25,997.81
08/10 08/18/2010 36091 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 480.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36092 753 RESTAT 4,341.77
08/10 08/18/2010 36093 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 93.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36094 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 211.49
08/10 08/18/2010 36095 2687 ROTHMANN, BRENDA 30.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36096 776 ROUNDYS 947.23
08/10 08/18/2010 36097 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A 90.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36098 2677 SEEGER, LYNNE 44.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36099 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK 570.68
08/10 08/18/2010 36100 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 250.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36101 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 80.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36102 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 9.44
08/10 08/18/2010 36103 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1,189.90
08/10 08/18/2010 36104 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 55.84
08/10 08/18/2010 36105 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 1,123.25
08/10 08/18/2010 36106 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 101.36
08/10 08/18/2010 36107 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 311.12
08/10 08/18/2010 36108 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 20.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36109 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 31.50
08/10 08/18/2010 36110 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 10.17
08/10 08/18/2010 36111 961 VIKING DECAL INC 13.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36112 967 WALKER, JESSE 100.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36113 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 56.25
08/10 08/18/2010 36114 1539 WINGS USA INC 450.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36115 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,323.83
08/10 08/18/2010 36116 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 147.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36117 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,871.00
08/10 08/18/2010 36118 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 296.40
08/10 08/18/2010 36119 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
08/10 08/18/2010 36120 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 130.00
08/10 08/25/2010 36121 1745 DOLLAR GENERAL 222.00
08/10 08/25/2010 36122 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100.00
08/10 08/25/2010 36123 874 STREET RAG 442.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Totals: 517,234.85

Dated:
| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate
record of all checks written August 1 thu August 31

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

08/31/2010 1 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,029.20
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,029.20 -

.00*

08/31/2010 2 TO RECORD MVD FEES 100-46290 11,070.29
TO RECORD MVD FEES 001-11100 11,070.29 -

.00*

08/31/2010 3 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 684.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 684.39 -

.00*

08/31/2010 4 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 42,621.25
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 42,621.25 -

.00*

08/31/2010 5 USBANKCC 100-21101 2,102.85
US BANK CC 001-11100 2,102.85 -

.00*

08/31/2010 6 USBANKCC 100-21101 3,598.46
US BANK CC 001-11100 3,598.46 -

.00*

08/31/2010 7 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 285.47
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 285.47 -

.00*

08/31/2010 8 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 100-21510 15,459.08

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 100-21512 21,237.00

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 100-21513 4,966.70
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 001-11100 41,662.78 -

.00*

08/31/2010 9 WIEFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 100-21511 8,603.63
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 001-11100 8,603.63 -

.00*

08/31/2010 10 WIEFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 100-21511 8,850.17
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/06/10 001-11100 8,850.17 -

.00*

08/31/2010 11 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 999.78
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 999.78 -

.00*

08/31/2010 12 TO RELOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 7,435.75
TO RELOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 7,435.75 -

.00*

08/31/2010 13 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 609.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 609.39 -

.00*

08/31/2010 14 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 100-21510 15,371.50

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 100-21512 19,364.42

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 100-21513 4,528.68
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 08/20/10 001-11100 39,264.60 -

.00*

08/31/2010 15 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM CHECKING 100-11302  1,500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM CHECKING 001-11100 1,500,000.00 -

.00*

08/31/2010 16 TO RECORD AUGUST BANK FEE 100-51510-216 75.62

TO RECORD AUGUST BANK FEE 001-11100 75.62 -
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.00*
08/31/2010 17 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ARTIS P.D. 100-46290 103.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ARTIS P.D. 001-11100 93.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ARTIS P.D. 100-51510-216 10.00 -
.00*
08/31/2010 18 TO RECORD AUGUST PAYROLL 001-11101 245,408.57
TO RECORD AUGUST PAYROLL 001-11100 245,408.57 -
.00*
Documents: 18 Transactions: 41 Totals: 1,915,405.20  1,915,405.20 -
Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje










CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES 6,879,557.34  7,430,399.90 7,430,235 ( 164.90) 100.00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 872.96 931,223.00 1,703,178 771,955.00 54.68
LICENSES & PERMITS 5,140.92 73,991.18 70,300 ( 3,691.18) 105.25
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 4,160.00 62,292.27 120,000 57,707.73 5191
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 688,531.20 997,291.97 1,131,502 134,210.03 88.14
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 67,000.00 73,000 6,000.00 91.78
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 15,851.44 647,409.44 204,048 ( 443,361.44) 317.28
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 150,000 150,000.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 7,595,613.86 10,209,607.76 10,882,263 672,655.24 93.82
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 28,285.28 47,505 19,219.72 59.54
JUDICIAL 5,972.18 53,679.63 85,020 31,340.37 63.14
LEGAL 1,407.00 35,311.45 108,400 73,088.55 3258
MAYOR 6,199.28 51,464.79 74,706 23,241.21 68.89
CLERK 15,901.26 139,471.79 219,002 79,530.21 63.69
ELECTION 174.80 12,571.39 20,600 8,028.61 61.03
FINANCE DIRECTOR 38,092.51 378,815.34 547,769 168,953.66 69.16
ASSESSOR .00 38,000.00 42,366 4,366.00 89.69
CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00 .00
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 313.00 2,410.28 0 ( 2,410.28) .00
INSURANCE ( 814.97) 165,663.55 177,057 11,393.45 93.57
LAW ENFORCEMENT 178,338.69  1,475,620.63 2,361,617 885,996.37 62.48
FIRE PROTECTION 27,538.72 225,813.49 468,929 243,115.51 48.16
AMBULANCE .00 118.98 0 ( 118.98) .00
INSPECTION 6,247.79 53,600.54 83,808 30,207.46 63.96
CITY BUILDINGS 8,471.38 80,261.85 148,478 68,216.15 54.06
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 71,664.70 607,350.64 968,155 360,804.36 62.73
SNOW REMOVAL .00 36,875.23 70,600 33,724.77 52.23
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 251.34 6,924.47 0 ( 6,924.47) .00
STREET LIGHTING 9,735.07 74,509.66 129,800 55,290.34 57.40
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 317.04 2,140.47 14,000 11,859.53 15.29
SANITATION 53,884.30 376,819.95 639,817 262,997.05 58.89
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES .00 66.00 0 ( 66.00) .00
SENIOR CENTER 30,922.35 271,671.19 500,968 229,296.81 54.23
CEMETERY 4,798.89 21,521.20 34,000 12,478.80 63.30
CULTURE 5,100.00 6,542.90 7,500 957.10 87.24
PARKS 18,937.04 111,304.00 193,336 82,032.00 57.57
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 21,704.23 167,296.32 242,032 74,735.68 69.12
YOUTH CENTER 3,087.57 38,513.87 58,944 20,430.13 65.34
CABLE 10,943.32 100,572.85 165,326 64,753.15 60.83
PLANNING 14,535.18 117,987.16 187,367 69,379.84 62.97
CONTINGENCY .00 289.00 80,000 79,711.00 .36
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 1,861,294.00 1,861,294 .00 100.00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

09/23/2010

11:35AM
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 442,872 442,872.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 65,000.00 481,600.00 887,677 406,077.00 54.25
LEGISLATIVE .00 50,000.00 0 ( 50,000.00) .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 602,598.07  7,074,367.90 10,873,945  3,799,577.10 65.06
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 6,993,015.79  3,135,239.86 8,318 ( 3,126,921.86) 37,692.23

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/23/2010 11:35AM PAGE: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 236,341.31 239,973 3,631.69 98.49

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,467.78 24,550.53 26,500 1,949.47 92.64

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18.56 380.78 0 ( 380.78) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 60,000.00 442,100.00 519,352 77,252.00 85.13

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 62,486.34 703,372.62 785,825 82,452.38 89.51
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 46,234.17 494,218.88 785,825 291,606.12 62.89

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 46,234.17 494,218.88 785,825 291,606.12 62.89

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 16,252.17 209,153.74 0 ( 209,153.74) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

09/23/2010 11:36AM

PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2010

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 119,204.77 225,872.50 368,140 142,267.50 61.36
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 100.62 24,582.94 4,000 (  20,582.94) 614.57
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 119,305.39 250,455.44 372,140 121,684.56 67.30
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 279.31 279.31 0 279.31 .00
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 38,237.58 246,265.81 371,658 ( 125,392.19) 66.26
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 38,516.89 246,545.12 371,658 ( 125,112.88) 66.34
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 80,788.50 3,910.32 482 3,428.32 811.27

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/23/2010 11:37AM PAGE: 1








Page 1 of 1

Luann Alme

From: Tom Mann [tem@cvmic.com]
Sent:  Friday, September 10, 2010 1:43 PM

To: Luann Alme
Subject: Olson v Stoughton; DOL:8-09-10
Luann

| am in receipt of the above claim that has been filed against the City of Stoughton in the amount of
200.00. The claimant has indicated that she incurred damage as a result of a tree falling on the electrical
wires to her home.

Based on the information that | have received from Karl Manthe, the City had no prior notice of any
problem with this particular tree and even the claimant admits that she was told by Randy Nelson that
the tree just broke. | have also been advised that the City does have a tree inspection/maintenance
program in which the City prioritizes trees based on the condition of a particular tree and safety.

Based on the above, it is my opinion that the City is meeting the standard of reasonable care, which is
the standard that municipalities are held to for these types of incidents. As such, it would be my
recommendation that this matter be denied.

Should you have further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Tom Mann

- e
BE == £ £ cmssviucss
W‘T_ === a‘ . MUTUAL INSURANCE
’w ‘i " COMPANY

This communication along with any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
to which it was addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you received this communication in error, please notify the original sender immediately by telephone or
return e-mail and delete this message along with any attachments from your computer and destroy any
printed copies. Thank you.

9/10/2010






CITY OF STOUGHTON
381 East Main Street Stoughton, WI 53589

(608) 873-6677 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us

August 25, 2010

Ms. Nancy L. Olson
541 Hill Street
Stoughton WI 53589

RE: RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF CLAIM AND CLAIM

Dear Ms. Olson:

_ PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office, on the 24™ day of August, 2010, received a
document submitted by you entitled, Notice of Claim pursuant to Wisconsin Statute
839.80, which will be investigated by an authorized representative of the City of
Stoughton. Depending upon the result of the City’s investigation, your claim may be
paid, disallowed, or compromised. Claims which are filed for a specific dollar amount,
which are not paid or compromised, will be submitted to the Common Council for
disallowance. When a claim is disallowed by the Common Council, a lawsuit must be
commenced within six (6) months of your receipt of the written notice of disallowance or
the claim will be forever barred under state law.

Sincerely,

W

Luann J. Alme
City Clerk

lja

cc: Tom Mann, CVMIC





RECEIVED "
“ ity of Stoughton
we 2420 381 E. Main Street
CITY OF STOUGHTON gtoghton, WI 53589

(608) 873-6677
NOTICE OF CLAIM

Estimate of Damage S ¢ ¢ ﬂm'lp,

Name: ANz L. DLSON Auto: $ e d
Address:_54) " il STreeT Property:  $

SToulHTON  WI. 53539 Personal Injury: $
Phone: _(yp¢-373- K12, Other: $

(Specify:

Incident/Accident Information )
Date: &-9-/0
Time: /a5 cacled by N2ighfog at ARiid AN

Location: 54/ L}/ /L.

v CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM

In the space below briefly describe the circumstances of your claim. (Attach addition sheets, if
necessary.) For auto damages attach a copy of the police report, if any, and attach a diagram of
the accident scene including north, south, east or west corners if the accident occurred at an
intersection. For personal injury, indicate the nature of the injury and whether or not medical
attention was given and give the name of the attending physician. For property, describe events
that led to damage. For all damages, attach estimates for repair or replacement. Also identify any
witnesses to the incident/accident.

Please S<ee Arracd<cd

) /P, 7
Signed: L; !ﬁﬁi’{ﬁ (:Zj Ké:t(‘l A.’; - : Date.: .3/.‘/./-/.’/-'.":?!; ENENEEEEENENNENER lv i

CLAIM
(NOTE: You are not required to make a claim at this time. As long as you have filed the above
Notice of Claim you may file a claim with the City of Stoughton at any time consistent with the
applicable statute of limitations. However, in order for the City of Stoughton to formally accept or